
 
National Defence 
 
National Defence Headquarters  
Ottawa, Ontario   
K1A 0K2 

Défense nationale                                     
 
Quartier général de la Défense nationale 
Ottawa (Ontario) 
K1A 0K2 

Solicitation No. W6399-19-KH78/A  
RFP Amendment 02 

DDP Amendement 02  
 
 

    

 

 1 of 1 

This amendment is raised to respond to questions received during the solicitation period: 

RFP Amendment 02 – 30 September 2020 

 
Question 1:   
Would the Crown please consider providing the vendor community with a two (2) week extension to the closing 
date allowing for additional time to source qualified consultants? 
 
Answer 1:  
The bid closing date will be extended from October 15th 2020 to October 29th 2020. 

 
 
 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

La présente modification vise à répondre aux questions reçues pendant la période de soumission: 

DDP Amendement 02 – 30 Septembre 2020 

 

Question 1: 
Est-ce que la couronne envisagerais de fournir à la communauté des fournisseurs une prolongation de deux (2) 
semaines à la date de clôture permettant plus de temps pour recruter des consultants qualifiés ? 

 

Réponse 1 :  

La date de clôture de l’offre sera prolongée du 15 octobre 2020 au 29 octobre 2020. 

 

TOUTES LES AUTRES CONDITIONS RESTENT LES MÊMES 


